TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

To correct an error made in previously recorded documents that erroneously NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

affect the registrations and application identified below.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Screenplay Systems, Inc. | | 08/24/2002 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Screenplay Systems, Inc. |
|--------------------|--------------------------|
| Doing Business As: | Write Brothers, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 138 N. Brand Blvd. |
| Internal Address: | Suite 201 |
| City: | Glendale |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91203 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 76392008 | WRITE BROTHERS |
| Registration Number: | 2758891 | DRAMATICA |
| Registration Number: | 2785558 | WRITE BROTHERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)229-2999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213)229-2900

Email: akowilliams@coudert.com Correspondent Name: Coudert Brothers LLP Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 23rd Floor

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0007373-0006

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0168**

900012479

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ako S. Williams |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Total Attachments: 10 | |
| source=002875-0714Page1#page1.tif | |
| source=002912-0164Page1#page1.tif | |
| source=002872-0814Page1#page1.tif | |
| source=002872-0832Page1#page1.tif | |
| source=Reg 2758891Page1#page1.tif | |
| source=Reg 2758891Page2#page1.tif | |
| source=Reg 2785558Page1#page1.tif | |
| source=Reg 27855581Page2#page1.tif | |
| source=Ser 76392008Page1#page1.tif | |
| source=Ser 763920081Page2#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0169

| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | | U.S. DEPART U.S. Pate | TMENT OF CO ent and Trader | MMERCE nark Office |
|--|-------------------------|--|--|---|-----------------------|
| · Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ | √ 102614 | 4896 🕌 🔠 | | • | ₩ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate | ents and Trademarks: f | Please record the attached | d original document | s or copy there | •of. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address | s of receiving part | y(ies) | |
| Screenplay Systems, Inc. | | Internal Suite | | , IIIC. | |
| | sociation | Street Address: | | and Blv | rd. |
| Corporation-State | | City: <u>Glenda</u> | | | |
| Other | | Individual(s) citiz | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac | ched? 🖳 Yes 🍇 No | Association General Partner | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Limited Partners | | | |
| | Merger | Corporation-Sta | | | |
| ***** | Change of Name | Other If assignee is not domicil | | *************************************** | |
| OtherAugust 24, 20 | 002 | representative designation (Designations must be a Additional name(s) & additional name(s) | on is attached: Q You separate document from | es 📭 No om assignment) | No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration num | nber(s): | | | | W |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | • | B. Trademark Reg | istration No.(s) | | |
| 76/392,056 76/393, 76/392,008 78/133, | | | | | |
| Ac | dditional number(s) att | tached 🔯 Yes 🛂 | No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: | · | Total number of ap registrations involve | | ····· | 4 |
| Name: J.D. Harriman II Coudert Brothers | LLP | | | | |
| Internal Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 | 3.41) | \$0 | |
| | | Enclosed | | | |
| Approximately and the second s | | Authorized to | be charged to de | posit accoun | ıt |
| Street Address: 333 S. Hope S | treet | 8. Deposit account nu | ımber: | | |
| 23rd Floor | | | | | |
| City: Los Angelesate: CA | Zip: 90071 | (Attach duplicate copy | of this page if payin | g by deposit a | ccount) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. | | | | | |
| J.D. Harriman II July 1, 2003 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Toylel number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01-29-2004



| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) | LLS Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1026564 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ | 4// |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Screenplay Systems, Inc. Association | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Write Brothers, Inc. Internal Address:Suite 201 Street Address: 138 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA_Zip: 91203 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other Company - California If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/392,056, 76/392,008, 76/393,244, 78/133,212 Additional number(s) atta | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: D. Harriman II. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: Coudert Brothers LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Address: 333 S Hope St, Suite 2300 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| DO NOT USE | |
| | January 21, 2004 Date 2 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with | required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments |

1/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000090 76392056

Form **PTO-1594**

1 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0171

12-04-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1,02614800 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Write Brothers, Inc. Screenplay Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 201 Individual(s) Association 138 N. Brand Blvd. Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Glendale State: CA zip 91203 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State____ Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ Execution Date:_August 24, representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖵 No 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/392,056 76/393,244 76/392,008 78/133,212 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: J.D. Harriman II Coudert Brothers LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Internal Address:____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 333 8. Deposit account number: S. Hope Street 23rd Floor Zip: 90071 City: Los Angelesate: CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. J.D. Harriman II. Name of Person Signing Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

| 12-0 | 04-2003 | |
|--|---|--|
| | | |
| (Pay 10/02) | J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ | 914009 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Screenplay Systems, Inc. | Name: Write Brothers, Inc. | |
| | Internal Address:Suite 201 | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 138 N. Brand Blvd. | |
| └ General Partnership | City: Glendale State: CA zip: 91203 | |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Additional name(a) of conveying party(i.e.) -tht 10 [] \ [7] \ \ | Association | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | General Partnership | |
| Assignment | Limited Partnership | |
| Security Agreement | ☐ Corporation-State | |
| Ch. Other | ☐ Other | |
| Execution Date: August 24, 2002 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| 76/392,056 76/393,244 76/392,008 78/133,212 | | |
| Additional number(s) att | ached 🔲 Yes 🔼 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 | |
| Name: J.D. Harriman II Coudert Brothers LLP | 0 | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ | |
| | ⊑ Enclosed | |
| 41-34-41-4 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 333 S. Hope Street | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| 23rd Floor | | |
| City: Los Angelesate: CA Zip: 90071 | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. | | |
| J.D. Harriman II July 1, 2003 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signeture Date | | |
| Toyal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 09/03/2004